Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 1/3
15-inch 100mm Midbass Driver
SML1510050
Features:
1. New improved bass unit
Use aerospace magnetism 220 magnetism and 25 thick magnetism steel, voice coil is 100 core high power coil.
2. Let you feel thunderous shock
The elastic wave is made of Dupont blended material, which has a balanced transverse steel property and accurate
positioning.
3. 220 magnetic stage audio special use
Iron core, also known as T-iron, plays a magnetic conducting role in magnetism circuit addition. In design, the
requirements vary according to the usage, power and performance.
4. Invulnerable shock bass
The performance of the overall technical indicators of the audio system depends on the performance of each unit
itself. If the technical indicators of each unit in the system are all high, then the overall technical indicators of the
system are very good.
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 2/3
Specification:
Model SML1510050
Description 15-inch 100-core midbass speaker
Installation aperture About354mm
Diagonal screw hole About 373mm
Height About 150mm
Magnet material Ferrite 220 magnetism
Frame material Cast aluminum frame
Rated Impedance 8 ohm
DC Impedance 6 ohm
Rated Power 600 Watts
Maximum power 1.2K Watts
Sensitivity 96.5 dB/1W/1m
Frequency range 57-2.8K Hz
Resonant frequency 45Hz
Electrical Quality Factor Number 0.37
Mechanical Quality Factor Value 3.69
Total Quality Factor Number 0.34
Effective Volume 137 liters
Vibration Area 855.0cm2
Magnetic Force 18.7 Txm
Effective Mobile Quality 132g
Place of Origin Guangzhou, China
Net Weight About 12KG (No packaging)
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 3/3